CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2024-0055

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP TO SPLIT THE EXISTING PARCEL AT 11** BLOCK S. 70 ST. INTO TWO PARCELS (TAX KEY NO. 439-9002-000)

WHEREAS, a Certified Survey Map to split an existing lot located at 11** S. 70 St. (Tax Key No. 439-9002-000), into 2 lots; and,

WHEREAS, with the grant of this Resolution, the Common Council grants approval to record the map and its documents with the Milwaukee County Register of Deeds Office.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, that the Certified Survey Map being a redivision of part of Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 9205, being part of the Northeast 1/4 and the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 34, Town 7 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

ZON-R-2024- CSM Land by Label

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2024-0055" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2024-0055(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL FEBRUARY 06, 2024.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale			X	
Ald. Ray Turner	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	<u>X</u>			

Attest Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

